s OPA>

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014
OPA - ALPENCUP

6th Overall Liste

#1 - Sprint Liste (OPA ) #2 - Distanc Liste (OPA)

# Name #1 #2
Ladies
1. BAUDIN Francesca 25.11.1993 ITA 120 (4) 607 (1) 727
2. STUERZ Giulia 20.06.1993 ITA 200 (1) 426 (3) 626
3. PELLEGRINI Sara 05.05.1986 ITA 37 (17) 554 (2) 591
4. SCARDONI Lucia 22.03.1991 ITA 36 (18) 413 (4) 449
5. SIEGEL Monique 01.01.1989 GER 20 (28) 371 (5) 391
6. ANGER Lucia 26.01.1991 GER 180 (2) 159 (18) 339
7. VON SIEBENTHAL Nathalie 30.09.1993 sul 26 (23) 303 (6) 329
8. SCHICHO Elisabeth 10.05.1991 GER 136 (3) 192 (14) 328
9. DABUDYK Aurelie 26.05.1988 FRA 44 (15) 281 (7) 325
10. GIMMLER Laura 05.12.1993 GER 105 (5) 177 (17) 282
11. WOLF Eva 14.02.1993 GER 50 (10) 204 (11) 254
12. SIMILLE Manon 15.03.1989 FRA 58 (9) 194 (13) 252
13. RINGWALD Sandra 27.09.1990 GER 247 (8) 247
14. ORGUE Laura 11.09.1986 SPA 240 (9) 240
15. MUSCHET Kerstin 25.12.1988 AUT 70 (8) 147 (21) 217
16. BOURGEOIS Celia 09.06.1983 FRA 210 (10) 210
17. BARTHELEMY Laure 05.08.1988 FRA 105 (5) 102 (26) 207
18. LOCATELLI Manon 11.06.1989 FRA 24 (25) 179 (16) 203
19. SMUTNA Katerina 13.06.1983 AUT 200 (12) 200
20. TRACHSEL Doris 27.04.1984 sul 40 (16) 153 (19) 193
21. FAIVRE PICON Anouk 18.02.1986 FRA 180 (15) 180
22. IMOBERDORF Rahel 08.04.1986 sul 22 (27) 146 (22) 168
23. BOEHLER Stefanie 27.02.1981 GER 150 (20) 150
24. SCHWARZ Nathalie 29.07.1993 AUT 74 (7) 74 (32) 148
25. PILLER Marina 17.11.1984 ITA 140 (23) 140
26. MAYERHOFER Veronika 10.07.1992 AUT 33 (20) 104 (25) 137
27. EMMENEGGER Carmen 29.01.1989 sul 106 (24) 106
28. COLIN Marion 13.03.1991 FRA 11 (32) 92 (29) 103
28. GNUECHTEL Jessica 20.11.1993 GER 45 (14) 58 (35) 103
30. BROCARD Elisa 27.10.1984 ITA 100 (27) 100
30. DE MARTIN TOPRANIN Virginia 20.08.1987 ITA 50 (10) 50 (38) 100
32. DI SOPRA Francesca 21.09.1990 ITA 99 (28) 99
33. EICHHORN Theresa 01.07.1992 GER 92 (29) 92
34. BONER Seraina 11.04.1982 sul 87 (31) 87
35. RONCARI Debora 17.11.1992 ITA 28 (22) 50 (38) 78
36. SCHRATT Kathrin 24.07.1993 GER 48 (13) 27 (46) 75
37. WAGNER Sarah 28.03.1992 GER 8 (34) 65 (33) 73
38. CARLEN Chantal 15.11.1991 sul 59 (34) 59
39. BUILLET Marion 16.08.1990 FRA 26 (23) 32 (44) 58
39. STIFFLER Tatjana 10.11.1988 sul 50 (10) 8 (56) 58
41. AGREITER Debora 25.02.1991 ITA 54 (36) 54
42. PHILIPONA Julia 09.05.1993 sul 51 (37) 51
43. RAZINGER Nika 05.10.1993 SLo 32 (21) 18 (52) 50
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MULLER Natalia
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SANTER Stephanie

PESSEY Iris

ZANON Stefania

DEVAUX Julia

KROMER Marie

THOMAS Claudie

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014 - OPA - ALPENCUP

Birthday

02.04.1986

10.10.1992

09.09.1988

03.02.1993

17.09.1989

04.01.1992

03.05.1992

14.10.1992

10.07.1993

11.09.1981

05.06.1992

11.01.1992

07.11.1993

11.02.1993

21.07.1992

Nation

GER

Sul

ITA
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FRA
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sul
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ITA

FRA

ITA

FRA

FRA

FRA

#1

20 (28)

16 (30)

13 (31)

4 (25)

36 (18)

10 (33)

6th Overall Liste

#2

29 (45)

33 (43)

45 (40)

44 (41)

26 (47)

14 (54)

35 (42)

26 (47)

25 (49)

22 (50)

19 (51)

7 (57)

15 (53)

9 (55)
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FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014
OPA - ALPENCUP

OPA>

6ht List - Sprint -

#1 - Sprint free (St. Ulich / P [AUT))

#3 - Sprint classic (Rogla [SLO])

# Name
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-

N

w

»

@

@

~

©

10.

10.

10.

13.

w

14.

15.

o

16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

21.

=

22.

N

23.

@

23.

25.

@

25.

@

27.

28.

28.

30.

31

=4

32,

33.

@

34.

. STUERZ Giulia

. ANGER Lucia

. SCHICHO Elisabeth
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. SCHWARZ Nathalie

. MUSCHET Kerstin

. SIMILLE Manon

DE MARTIN TOPRANIN Virginia

STIFFLER Tatjana

WOLF Eva

SCHRATT Kathrin

GNUECHTEL Jessica

DABUDYK Aurelie

TRACHSEL Doris

PELLEGRINI Sara

LAURENT Greta

SCARDONI Lucia

MAYERHOFER Veronika

RAZINGER Nika

RONCARI Debora

BUILLET Marion

VON SIEBENTHAL Nathalie

LACROIX Roxane

LOCATELLI Manon

IMOBERDORF Rahel

HENNECKE Carolin

SIEGEL Monique

JAEGER Christa

DEBERTOLIS llaria

COLIN Marion

DEVAUX Julia

WAGNER Sarah

20.06.1993

26.01.1991

10.05.1991

25.11.1993

05.08.1988

05.12.1993

29.07.1993

25.12.1988

15.03.1989

20.08.1987

10.11.1988

14.02.1993

24.07.1993

20.11.1993

26.05.1988

27.04.1984

05.05.1986

03.05.1992

22.03.1991

10.07.1992

05.10.1993

17.11.1992

16.08.1990

30.09.1993

04.01.1992

11.06.1989

08.04.1986

02.04.1986

01.01.1989

10.10.1992

17.09.1989

13.03.1991

07.11.1993

28.03.1992

Nation
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GER
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sLo
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ITA
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#1

100 (1)

100 (1)

36 (6)

40 (5)

26 {9}

45 (4)

60 (2)

50 (3)

29 (8)

18 (33}
22 (11)

32 (7)

16 (14)

24 (10)

20 (12)

#2

100 (1)

80 (2)

60 (3)

45 (5}

50 (4)

26 (10)

13 (18)

20 (13)

40 (6)

15 (16)

18 (14)

12 (19)

14 (17)

24 (11)

22 (12)

9 (22)

16 (15)

11 (20)

10 (21)

8 (23)
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#2 - Sprint free (Chamonix [FRA])
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o/ fe OPA»

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014
OPA - ALPENCUP

6ht List - Distanc -

#1 - Individual free (St. Ulich / P [AUT)) #2 - Mass start classic (St. Ulich / P [AUT))

#3 - Individual classic (Gressoney Saint Jean [ITA]) #4 - Pursuit free (Gressoney Saint Jean [ITA])

#5 - Individual classic (Chamonix [FRA]) #6 - Individual free (Chamonix [FRA])

#7 - Prolog classic (Campra [SUI]) #8 - Individual free (Campra [SUI])

#9 - Pursuit classic (Campra [SUI]) #10 - Individual classic (Oberwiesenthal [GER])
#11 - Mass start free (Rogla [SLO]) #12 - Prolog free (Capracotta/Prato Gentile [ITA])
#13 - Individual classic (Capracotta/Prato Gentile [ITA]) #14 - Pursuit free (Capracotta/Prato Gentile [ITA])

Birthday Nation Points

Ladies

1. BAUDIN Francesca 25.11.1993 ITA 40 (6) 50 (4) 50 (4) 40 (6) 100 (1) 607
32 (8) 43 (3) 32 (7) 100 (4) 60 (3)
60 (3)

2. PELLEGRINI Sara 05.05.1986 ITA 45 (5) 45 (5) 26 (10) 554
50 (4) 22 (12) 46 (2) 200 (1) 40 (6)
80 (2)

3. STUERZ Giulia 20.06.1993 ITA 36 (7) 40 (6) 26 (10) 29 (9) 32 (3) 426
45 (5) 40 (4) 28 (9) 80 (6) 50 (4)
20 (13)

4. SCARDONI Lucia 22.03.1991 ITA 80 (2) 45 (5) 413

34 (6) 34 (6) 120 (3) 100 (1)

5. SIEGEL Monique 01.01.1989 GER 32 (8) 36 (7) 29 (9) 371
26 (10) 32 (7) 40 (4) 72 (7) 80 (2)
24 (11)

6. VON SIEBENTHAL Nathalie 30.09.1993 sul 20 (13) 22 (12) 24 (11) 303
36 (7) 28 (9) 43 (3) 90 (5)
40 (6)

7. DABUDYK Aurelie 26.05.1988 FRA 36 (7) 281
100 (1) 45 (5)
100 (1)

8. RINGWALD Sandra 27.09.1990 GER 247

50 (1) 37 (5) 160 (2)

9. ORGUE Laura 11.09.1986 SPA 60 (3) 80 (2) 60 (3) 240
40 (6)

10. BOURGEOIS Celia 09.06.1983 FRA 80 (2) 50 (4) 210
80 (2)

11. WOLF Eva 14.02.1993 GER 18 (14) 45 (5) 15 (16) 15 (16) 22 (12) 204
13 (18) 30 (8) 16 (16) 30 (16)

12. SMUTNA Katerina 13.06.1983 AUT 100 (1) 100 (1) 200
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o/ fe OPA»

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014 - OPA - ALPENCUP
6ht List - Distanc -

Birthday

13. SIMILLE Manon 15.03.1989 FRA 45 (5) 36 (7) 29 (9) 20 (13) 15 (16) 194
20 (13)
29 (9)
14. SCHICHO Elisabeth 10.05.1991 GER 60 (3) 60 (3) 18 (14) 18 (14) 192
36 (7)
15. FAIVRE PICON Anouk 18.02.1986 FRA 80 (2) 100 (1) 180
16. LOCATELLI Manon 11.06.1989 FRA 32 (8) 24 (11) 13 (18) 179
22 (12) 24 (11) 20 (13) 44 (12)
17. GIMMLER Laura 05.12.1993 GER 16 (15) 20 (13) 13 (18) 4 (27) 177
46 (2) 26 (10) 52 (10)
18. ANGER Lucia 26.01.1991 GER 50 (4) 32 (8) 36 (7) 26 (10) 159
15 (16)
19. TRACHSEL Doris 27.04.1984 sul 40 (6) 153
29 (9) 18 (14) 18 (14) 48 (11)
20. BOEHLER Stefanie 27.02.1981 GER 100 (1) 50 (4) 150
21. MUSCHET Kerstin 25.12.1988 AUT 15 (16) 9 (22) 10 (21) 147
16 (15) 15 (17) 36 (14) 32 (8)
14 (17)
22. IMOBERDORF Rahel 08.04.1986 sul 14 (17) 146
18 (14) 20 (13) 30 (8) 64 (8)
23. PILLER Marina 17.11.1984 ITA 80 (2) 140
60 (3)
24. EMMENEGGER Carmen 29.01.1989 sul 106
26 (10) 24 (11) 56 (9)
25. MAYERHOFER Veronika 10.07.1992 AUT 24 (11) 24 (11) 18 (14) 104
16 (15)
2 (12)
26. BARTHELEMY Laure 05.08.1988 FRA 26 (10) 16 (15) 20 (13) 102
4 (11)
6 (15)
27. BROCARD Elisa 27.10.1984 ITA 40 (6) 60 (3) 100
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28. DI SOPRA Francesca

29. COLIN Marion

29. EICHHORN Theresa

31. BONER Seraina

32.
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SCHWARZ Nathalie
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WAGNER Sarah

34. CARLEN Chantal

35.
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GNUECHTEL Jessica

36. AGREITER Debora

37. PHILIPONA Julia

38. DE MARTIN TOPRANIN Virginia

38. RONCARI Debora

40. GORRA Melissa
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KASSLATTER Elisa

42. MULLER Natalia

N

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014 - OPA - ALPENCUP

Birthday

21.09.1990

13.03.1991

01.07.1992

11.04.1982

29.07.1993

28.03.1992

15.11.1991

20.11.1993

25.02.1991

09.05.1993

20.08.1987

17.11.1992

09.09.1988

03.02.1993

14.10.1992

ITA

FRA

GER

Sul

AUT

GER

sul

GER

ITA

Sul

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

24 (11)

10 (21)

22 (12)

2 (29)

45 (5)

20 (13)

11 (20)

50 (4)

15 (16)

12 (19)

5 (26)

3 (18)

6ht List - Distanc -

22 (12) 16 (15)
15 (16) 22 (12)
26 (10)
37 (5) 50 (1)
29 (9)
13 (18) 10 (21)
13 (18) 14 (18)
2 (19)

22 (12)
11 (20) 12 (20)
18 (14)

14 (17)
4 (17) 8 (23)
12 (19) 13 (19)
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o/ fe OPA»

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014 - OPA - ALPENCUP
6ht List - Distanc -

Birthday

43. JAEGER Christa 10.10.1992 sul 8 (25) 33
14 (17) 11 (21)

44. BUILLET Marion 16.08.1990 FRA 32
32 (8)

45. HENNECKE Carolin 02.04.1986 GER 29 (9) 29

46. SCHRATT Kathrin 24.07.1993 GER 1 (30) 27

26 (10)

47. DEBERTOLIS llaria 17.09.1989 ITA 26
26 (10)

47. PIASCO Emanuela 10.07.1993 ITA 11 (20) 8 (23) 3 (28) 26
4 (27)

49. SANTER Stephanie 11.09.1981 ITA 12 (19) 13 (18) 25

50. PESSEY Iris 05.06.1992 FRA 16 (15) 22
6 (25)

51. ZANON Stefania 11.01.1992 ITA 7 (24) 9 (22) 19
3 (28)

52. RAZINGER Nika 05.10.1993 SLO 18
18 (14)

53. KROMER Marie 11.02.1993 FRA 7 (24) 15
8 (23)

54. LACROIX Roxane 04.01.1992 FRA 14
14 (17)

55. THOMAS Claudie 21.07.1992 FRA 9
9 (22)

56. STIFFLER Tatjana 10.11.1988 sul 8 (23) 8

57. DEVAUX Julia 07.11.1993 FRA 7
7 (24)
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/s OPAD

FIS - OPA Continental Cup 2013-2014 - OPA - ALPENCUP
6ht List - Distanc -

# Name Birthday Nation #5 Points
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